

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-709

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/18/2016

Title: North Bayshore Precise Plan Amended Scope of Work

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Proposed Scope of Work - David J. Powers, 3. ATT 2 - Proposed Scope

of Work - Nelson\Nygaard

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/18/20161City Councilapprove

North Bayshore Precise Plan Amended Scope of Work .

- Transfer and appropriate \$600,000 from the Shoreline Regional Park Community (Shoreline Community) Fund available balance to the existing North Bayshore Precise Plan capital improvement project (CIP No. 11-45) to fund amendments to the North Bayshore Precise Plan Environmental Impact Report (EIR) scope of work. (Five votes required)
- Authorize the City Manager to amend the existing \$968,979 contract with David J. Powers & Associates for an increased amount not to exceed \$1,368,979 for additional transportation analysis supporting the North Bayshore Precise Plan EIR.
- 3. Authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Nelson\Nygaard for an amount not to exceed \$200,000 from the North Bayshore Precise Plan CIP 11-45 for additional multimodal transportation analysis supporting the North Bayshore Precise Plan EIR.